GreaseWhacker DL3200 Emulsifiable Gel Degreaser and Tar Remover







DANGER: Flammable liquid and vapor. Suspected of causing cancer. May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. Causes skin irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye irritation. PRECAUTIONS: Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames, and hot surfaces. -No smoking. Keep container tightly closed. Ground and bond container and receiving equipment. Use explosion-proof equipment. Use only non-sparking tools. Take precautionary measures against static discharge. Avoid breathing vapors, mist and spray. In case of inadequate ventilation, wear respiratory protection. Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace. Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, and face protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. RESPONSE: If exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention. IF ON SKIN (OR HAIR): Wash with plenty of water. Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. If skin irritation or rash occurs, get medical advice. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a poison center or doctor. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice. IN CASE OF FIRE: Use Carbon Dioxide, Dry Chemical, Foam or Water Fog to extinguish. STORAGE: Store locked up, in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. DISPOSAL: Dispose of contents and container in accordance with local, state and federal regulations. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN, SEE SAFETY DATA SHEET for additional information.

See container label and SDS for additional information.

User takes responsibility for proper use of this label. This label is intended to be used in conjunction with a hazard communication program.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN - FOR MEDICAL EMERGENCIES, CALL POISON CENTER AT 1-888-426-4851



WARNING: This product contains chemicals known to the state of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm – www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.